

Janet T. Mills Governor STATE OF MAINE **Department of Public Safety** 104 State House Station Augusta, Maine 04333-0104



Michael J. Sauschuck Commissioner

April 9, 2025

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL: irwin@cumberlandcounty.org

SUBJECT: Notice of Withdrawal of Conditional Award under (insert RFA# 202502027 Substance Use Disorder Program)

Dear Mr. Irwin:

This letter is in regard to the subject Request for Applications (RFA), issued by the State of Maine, Department of Public Safety.

The purpose of this letter is to inform you that the Department is formally withdrawing the conditional contract awards issued on 04/03/2025 due to an administrative error in the application submission process. The Department intends to reissue conditional contract awards under this Request for Applications (RFA) in the very near future. As a result, the amount ultimately awarded may be lower than what was issued in the initial conditional contract award letter. We apologize for any inconvenience.

Sincerely,

Derek A Jorneau

Derek Gorneau Assistant to the Commissioner

Offices Located At: Central Maine Commerce Center 45 Commerce Drive Augusta, Maine 04333 (207) 287-3659 (Fax)

(207) 287-3659 (TTY)



Janet T. Mills Governor STATE OF MAINE **Department of Public Safety** 104 State House Station Augusta, Maine 04333-0104



Michael J. Sauschuck Commissioner

April 9, 2025

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL: SNichols@franklincountymaine.gov

SUBJECT: Notice of Withdrawal of Conditional Award under (insert RFA# 202502027 Substance Use Disorder Program)

Dear Sheriff Nichols:

This letter is in regard to the subject Request for Applications (RFA), issued by the State of Maine, Department of Public Safety.

The purpose of this letter is to inform you that the Department is formally withdrawing the conditional contract awards issued on 04/03/2025 due to an administrative error in the application submission process. The Department intends to reissue conditional contract awards under this Request for Applications (RFA) in the very near future. As a result, the amount ultimately awarded may be lower than what was issued in the initial conditional contract award letter. We apologize for any inconvenience.

Sincerely,

Derek A Gorneau

Derek Gorneau Assistant to the Commissioner

Offices Located At: Central Maine Commerce Center 45 Commerce Drive Augusta, Maine 04333 (207) 287-3659 (Fax)



Janet T. Mills Governor STATE OF MAINE **Department of Public Safety** 104 State House Station Augusta, Maine 04333-0104



Michael J. Sauschuck Commissioner

April 9, 2025

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL: sheriff@waldocountyme.gov

SUBJECT: Notice of Withdrawal of Conditional Award under (insert RFA# 202502027 Substance Use Disorder Program)

Dear Sheriff Trundy:

This letter is in regard to the subject Request for Applications (RFA), issued by the State of Maine, Department of Public Safety.

The purpose of this letter is to inform you that the Department is formally withdrawing the conditional contract awards issued on 04/03/2025 due to an administrative error in the application submission process. The Department intends to reissue conditional contract awards under this Request for Applications (RFA) in the very near future. As a result, the amount ultimately awarded may be lower than what was issued in the initial conditional contract award letter. We apologize for any inconvenience.

Sincerely,

Derek A Gorneau

Derek Gorneau Assistant to the Commissioner

Offices Located At: Central Maine Commerce Center 45 Commerce Drive Augusta, Maine 04333 (207) 287-3659 (Fax)

(207) 287-3659 (TTY)